

ЈАВНО ПРЕДУЗЕЋЕ  
„ПУТЕВИ СРБИЈЕ“  
Бул. краља Александра 282  
Поштански фах 17  
11 050 Београд 22, Србија  
Тим за имплементацију Пројекта  
Влајковићева 19а  
тел: +381 11 30 37 433  
факс: +381 11 33 98 443



PUBLIC ENTERPRISE  
"ROADS OF SERBIA"  
Bulevar kralja Aleksandra 282  
PO Box 17  
11 050 Belgrade 22, Serbia  
Project Implementation Team  
19a Vojkovičeva St.  
tel: ++381 11 30 37 433  
fax: +381 11 33 98 443

Ref. No. 404-9/17-31

Date:

14-02-2017

**REPUBLIC OF SERBIA**  
**ROAD REHABILITATION AND SAFETY PROJECT (RRSP)**

Project ID: P127876  
IBRD Loan No. 8255-YF  
EIB Loan No. 82.640

**HEAVY MAINTENANCE (UPGRADING) OF THE STATE ROAD IB 23,**  
**SECTION: PAKOVRAĆE (MARKOVICA) - UŽICE**  
**FROM KM 10+485 TO KM 47+586**

Contract Ref. No. RRSP/RRW-IB23UKS/2015-20

Pursuant to provisions of the Instruction to Bidders Clause 8.1, the Public Enterprise "Roads of Serbia" herewith amends the Tender Documents by issuing this

**Addendum 01**

In the Section IV, Bidding Forms, Bill of Quantities, Class 7 – Structures, Sub-class 7.2. Bridges: Item 7.2.4.1 (for all bridges: bridge A - on page No.78, bridge B - on page No.79, bridge C - on page No.81, bridge D - on page No.82, bridge E - on page No.84, bridge F - on page No.86, bridge G - on page No.88, bridge H - on page No.90, bridge I - on page No.92, bridge J - on page No.94, bridge K - on page No.96, bridge L - on page No.98, bridge M - on page No.100, bridge N - on page No.102), there is an error.

Instead of:

"Procurement and installation of concrete curbs: a) dim 20/13 cm"

The following should read:

"Procurement and installation of stone curbs: a) dim 20/13 cm"

In the Section VII, Employer's requirements, Specifications, Class 7 – Structures, Sub-class 7.2. Bridges: Item 7.2.4.1., on page No.146, there is an error in headline.

Instead of:

"Procurement and installation of concrete curbs"

The following should read:

“Procurement and installation of stone curbs”

In the Section IV, Bidding Forms, Bill of Quantities, Class 8 – Traffic signs, signals and road furniture, Sub-class 8.5. Road Markings: Item 8.5.2.3., on page No.132, there is an error.

Instead of:

“White paint cross rumble stripes 150 mm”

The following should read:

“White paint longitudinal rumble strips 150 mm”

In the Section VII, Employer’s requirements, Specifications, Class 2 – General Items: Item 2.7, on page No.49, there is an error.

Instead of:

“During the construction the Contractor shall keep all records of progress of the Works to provide a set of As Built Drawings. The Contractor shall make these As Built Drawings available for inspection by the Project Manager. As Built Drawings have to be approved by the Project Manager. On the completion of the Works and not more than 28 days after the Completion Date, the Contractor shall furnish to the Project Manager four (4) sets of the approved As Built Drawings covering the completely constructed Works. The Contractor shall submit an electronic version of As Built Drawings too. All the records taken during the construction of the Works shall accompany the As Built Drawings.”

The following should read:

“During the construction the Contractor shall keep all records of progress of the Works to provide a set of As Built Drawings. The Contractor shall make these As Built Drawings available for inspection by the Project Manager. As Built Drawings have to be approved by the Project Manager. On the completion of the Works and not more than 30 days after the Completion Date, the Contractor shall furnish to the Project Manager four (4) sets of the approved As Built Drawings covering the completely constructed Works. The Contractor shall submit an electronic version of As Built Drawings too. All the records taken during the construction of the Works shall accompany the As Built Drawings”

In the Section IV, Bidding Forms, Bill of Quantities, Class 9 – Other works, Sub-class 9.2. Lighting reconstruction – Tunnel “Kratovska stena”: the first line on the last table, on page No.139, there is an error.

Instead of:

9.2.	<b>LIGHTING – Intersection Lucani</b>
------	---------------------------------------

The following should read:

9.2.	<b>LIGHTING RECONSTRUCTION – Tunnel “Kratovska stena”</b>
------	---

All other provisions of the issued Bidding Documents not amended/modified by this Addendum 01 remain unchanged and in full effect

PUBLIC ENTERPRISE "ROADS OF SERBIA"  
Project Coordinator

*Subotić*

Gordana Subotički-Đorđević, dipl-ing (C.E.)

